1625-0013

Appendix A: Total Estimated Annual Burden on Industry

Reporting & Recordkeeping

Responses per Burden Hours/ Annual Wage Annual
Document Vessels affected P P Responses Hour 9 Cost
Vessel Response Rate
Burden Burden
Existing Vessels Log Book 1,107 5 5,635 0.08 462 $90 $41,580
Existing Vessels Survey 1,107 1 1,107 0.08 93 $90 $8,370
Existing Vessels Certificate 1107 0.20 599 008 19 $90 $1.710
Renewal
New Vessels Application Letter 46 1 46 0.50 23 $46 $1,058
New Vessels Load Line
Certificate 46 1 46 0.08 4 $90 $360
N.ew Vessels Application of Load 46 1 46 2 92 $54 $4.968
Line Marks
Vessels: with a conditional 30 1 30 2 60 $90 $5.400
exemption
Ves§els .Wlth a I|m|teq domestic 6 1 6 0.50 3 $46 $138
service line- application letter
Vessels with a limited domestic
service line- Load Line Certificate 6 ! 6 0.08 ! $90 $90
* Figures may not sum due to
rounding.
Total
Total Respondents 1,189
Total Responses 7,044
Total Hour Burden 757
Total Cost Burden $63,674

*Estimates may not sum due to rounding
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1625-0013

Appendix B: Estimated Annual Federal Government Cost

Category

Responses

Hours/
Response

Annual Hour

Wage Rate

Annual Cost

Review of existing
vessel certificate/
survey/log book

111

0.08

10

$79

$790

Review/approval of
conditional
exemption
application

30

30

$79

$2,370

Review/approval of
limited domestic
service application

$79

$474

Total

Total Cost

$3,634

*Estimates may not sum due to rounding
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