## Appendix A: Total Estimated Annual Burden on Industry

## Reporting & Recordkeeping

Document	Vessels affected	Responses per Vessel	Responses	Burden Hours/ Response	Annual Hour Burden	Wage Rate	Annual Cost Burden
Existing Vessels Log Book	1,107	5	5,535	0.08	462	\$90	\$41,580
Existing Vessels Survey	1,107	1	1,107	0.08	93	\$90	\$8,370
Existing Vessels Certificate Renewal	1,107	0.20	222	0.08	19	\$90	\$1,710
New Vessels Application Letter	46	1	46	0.50	23	\$46	\$1,058
New Vessels Load Line Certificate	46	1	46	0.08	4	\$90	\$360
New Vessels Application of Load Line Marks	46	1	46	2	92	\$54	\$4,968
Vessels with a conditional exemption	30	1	30	2	60	\$90	\$5,400
Vessels with a limited domestic service line- application letter	6	1	6	0.50	3	\$46	\$138
Vessels with a limited domestic service line- Load Line Certificate	6	1	6	0.08	1	\$90	\$90

\* Figures may not sum due to rounding.

## Total

Total Respondents	1,189		
Total Responses	7,044		
Total Hour Burden	757		
Total Cost Burden	\$63,674		

\*Estimates may not sum due to rounding

## Appendix B: Estimated Annual Federal Government Cost

Category	Responses	Hours/ Response	Annual Hour	Wage Rate	Annual Cost
Review of existing vessel certificate/ survey/log book	111	0.08	10	\$79	\$790
Review/approval of conditional exemption application	30	1	30	\$79	\$2,370
Review/approval of limited domestic service application	6	1	6	\$79	\$474

Total

Total Cost		\$3,6	34

\*Estimates may not sum due to rounding